CUSTOMER COPY GRAINS

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45580

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

NORTHERN WHEAT - SD TO BIRMINGHAM

GENERAL RULES

- · Freight charges must be prepaid.
- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Switching charges will be absorbed up to \$295.00, except as otherwise provided.
 - Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION
	0113710	WHEAT NOT ORGANICALLY GROWN FREE OF FERTILIZER AND ORPESTICIDE APPLICATIONS

EQUIPMENT

C

HI-CAP SH/DD Price applies on Shuttles (Item 13600) and Direct DETs (Item 13505). Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 286,000 pounds. *Rate is applicable to Single Destination DETs (Item 13504) with COTE3 or COTA3 designations purchased before August 1, 2024

LO-CAP SH/DD Price applies on Shuttles (Item 13600) and Direct DETs (Item 13505). Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 268,000 pounds. *Rate is applicable to Single Destination DETs (Item 13504) with COTE3 or COTA3

designations purchased before August 1, 2024

EFFECTIVE DATE 04/24/2025 ISSUE DATE 04/24/2025 Page 1 of 4 **REVISION: 9** EXPIRATION DATE 07/31/2025



RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 45580

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	LO-CAP SH/DD	HI-CAP SH/DD
ABERDEEN, SD +	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,117 PC	\$4,488 PC
ALPENA, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,949 PC	\$4,305 PC
ANDOVER, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,973 PC	\$4,331 PC
BEARDSLEY, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,769 PC	\$4,109 PC
BRITTON, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,301 PC	\$4,689 PC
CONCORD, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,160 PC	\$4,535 PC
CRAVEN, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,220 PC	\$4,601 PC
EMERY, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,777 PC	\$4,117 PC
GREBNER, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,115 PC	\$4,486 PC
HARROLD, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,252 PC	\$4,635 PC
HIGHMORE, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,160 PC	\$4,535 PC
KENNEBEC, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,002 PC	\$4,365 PC
KIMBALL, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,954 PC	\$4,310 PC
LEMMON, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,951 PC	\$5,397 PC
MADISON, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,894 PC	\$4,245 PC
MARION, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,734 PC	\$4,070 PC
MCLAUGHLIN, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,728 PC	\$5,154 PC
MELLETTE, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,061 PC	\$4,427 PC
MILLER, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,160 PC	\$4,535 PC
MITCHELL, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,811 PC	\$4,155 PC
ONIDA, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,252 PC	\$4,635 PC
PRESHO, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,025 PC	\$4,390 PC
ROSCOE, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,266 PC	\$4,651 PC
SELBY, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,415 PC	\$4,813 PC
WEST BOWDLE, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$4,346 PC	\$4,738 PC
WEST MILBANK, SD +	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,691 PC	\$4,024 PC
WOLSEY, SD	Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL	0113710-WHEAT	BNSF Direct	\$3,977 PC	\$4,335 PC



GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45580

UNIT OF MEASURE

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

GEOGRAPHY

Birmingham/Wheat Way, AL

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA +

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

REVISION: 9

ITEM: 45580

WHEAT WAY, ALABAMA

Page 4 of 4

NOTES

Authority re-issued due to General Rule changes.

PA-00343249-12 Version: 12 04/24/2025 02:07:03 PM

EXPIRATION DATE 07/31/2025